UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 9, 2021

Nevada	000-25097		65-0783722
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)	(Commission File Number)		(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
	18851 N.E. 29th Ave., Suite 700, Av (Address of principal executive off		
Reg	gistrant's telephone number, including	area code: (305) 560-5355	
(Orbital Tracking Co Former Name or Former Address, if Char		
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K f eneral Instruction A.2. below):	iling is intended to simultaneously satisfy	the filing obligation of the registr	ant under any of the following provisions (
[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425	under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425	5)	
[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 und	der the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12	2)	
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant	to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act	(17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant	to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act	(17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))	
dicate by check mark whether the registrant is an eme es Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this		e 405 of the Securities Act of 1933	3 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2
			Emerging growth company [
an emerging growth company, indicate by check mar counting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a)		he extended transition period for	complying with any new or revised financ
curities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Ac	t:		

Item 8.01. Other Events.

The purpose of this Current Report on Form 8-K is to file RBSM LLP's consent with respect to Orbsat Corp's (1) Registration Statement on Form S-1 (File No. 333-235947) filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") on January 16, 2020, as subsequently amended and declared effective on December 16, 2020 which registered shares of common stock for resale, from time to time, on behalf of certain selling shareholders, and (2) a Registration Statement on Form S-1 (File No. 333-251159) filed with the SEC on December 4, 2020, as subsequently amended and declared effective on December 16, 2020, which registered shares of common stock for resale, from time to time, on behalf of certain selling shareholders.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No.	Description

23.1 RBSM LLP consent.

Signature

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

By: /s/ David Phipps
Name: David Phipps
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Dated: April 9, 2021



CONSENT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

Orbsat Corp Aventura, FL

We consent to the incorporation by reference in the Registration Statements of Orbsat Corp on Form S-1 (File Nos. 333-235947 and 333-251159) of our report dated March 22, 2021, which includes an explanatory paragraph regarding the substantial doubt about the Company's ability to continue as a going concern, with respect to our audits of the consolidated financial statements of Orbsat Corp, as of December 31, 2020 and 2019, which is included in this Annual Report on Form 10-K of Orbsat Corp.

/s/ RBSM LLP		
RBSM LLP New York, NY		
April 9, 2021		